Company; and Ace Source and the parties acting in concert with it are interested in an aggregate of
1,217,080,000 Shares, representing 80.50% of the total issued share capital of the Company as at the
date of this joint announcement.

Save as disclosed above, (i) none of Ace Source and the parties acting in concert with it held, controlled
or directed any Shares and rights over Shares before the commencement of the Offer Period; and (ii)
none of Ace Source and the parties acting in concert with it acquired or agreed to acquire any Shares or
rights over Shares during the Offer Period. None of Ace Source and any party acting in concert with it
had borrowed or lent any relevant securities (as defined in Note 4 to Rule 22 of the Takeovers Code) of
the Company during the Offer Period.

3

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

Immediately after the
Completion and prior to the

Offer was made

Immediately after the close
of the Offer (assuming that
the transfer to Ace Source

of those Offer Shares acquired
by Ace Source under the

Offer has been completed)
and as at the date of this

joint announcement

Shareholders
Numbers of
Shares held

Percentage of
approximate
shareholding

Numbers of
Shares held

Percentage of
approximate
shareholding

Ace Source (Note 1) 772,000,000 51.06 1,017,080,000 67.27

Vendor (Note 2) 200,000,000 13.23 200,000,000 13.23

Sub-total for Ace Source and parties
acting in concert with it 972,000,000 64.29 1,217,080,000 80.50

Public Shareholders 540,000,000 35.71 294,920,000 19.50

1,512,000,000 100.00 1,512,000,000 100.00

Notes:

1. As at the date of this joint announcement, Ace Source is directly interested in 1,017,080,000 Shares (assuming the

completion of the transfer of those Offer Shares acquired by Ace Source under the Offer) and is owned by China

Wantian, Yap Global and Hooy Investment as to 81%, 12% and 7% equity interest, respectively.

China Wantian is an investment holding company incorporated in Hong Kong with limited liability. As at the date of

this joint announcement, China Wantian is owned by Wise Global Holding Limited (“Wise Global”) and Courage Rise

Holdings Limited (“Courage Rise”) as to 60% and 40% equity interest, respectively. Each of Wise Global and Courage